Population by citizenship, gender and time, 2011-2020

Total
Denmark
Finland
Iceland
Norway
Sweden
Estonia
Latvia
Lithuania
Belgium
Cyprus
France
Greece
Netherlands
Ireland

Italy
Luxembourg
Poland
Portugal
Slovakia
Croatia
Spain

Great Britain
Czechia
Czechoslovakia (former)
Germany
Hungary
Austria
Switzerland
Bulgaria
Romania
Turkey
Russia
Soviet Union
Ukraine

Other Europe

Men
‘Women
Men
Women
Men
‘Women
Men
Women
Men
‘Women
Men
Women
Men
‘Women
Men
Women
Men
‘Women
Men
Women
Men
‘Women
Men
Women
Men
‘Women
Men
Women
Men
‘Women
Men
Women
Men
‘Women
Men
Women
Men
‘Women
Men
Women
Men
‘Women
Men
Women
Men
‘Women
Men
Women
Men
‘Women
Men
Women
Men
‘Women
Men
Women
Men
‘Women
Men
Women
Men
‘Women
Men
Women
Men
‘Women
Men
Women
Men
‘Women
Men
Women

2011
29942
26673
29466
26340

7

8
78
15
39
27
59
36

BN W R =N

N B W

—

42

J—
(=)}

— —_
RN == N R R =N

2012
30041
26708
29480
26350

11
120
21
41
23
67
36

R W W W=

N W W

N Do

44

—
[=))

— —_
N = W3k bk =N

BN S

—_—_

2013
29838
26532
29236
26157

13
156
24
48
22
64
35

N WL B =N =W

N Do

—
&~

Ju—
—_ N = 0 Wk

W N

2014
29730
26552
29138
26158

154
23
46
26
65
35

N = B 0 0 R0 =N = NN =

W W

21
10

—_— O\

45
17

—
o=

Ju—
DN W s

BN S

2015
29555
26428
28972
26037

148
24
43
21
54
25

=N =N N

EEEN I

W W = N W oo

—_
w N

W W AN N

-

2016
29543
26304
28899
25891

10
174
30
42
20
72
26

W= N T oo = NN R =

Ju—
DWW WL WL G N = W

—_
N =

Ju—
' W= = WO =

—_—_

2017
29493
26367
28898
25945

141
21
42
24
62
33

[N N

oo

WA = N = O

N = oy

Ju—
NN W=

31
16

—_
WO RO~ N~

W W =

—_—_

2018
29489
26388
28925
25982

111
16
41
20
45
29

[ N

oo

—_
NN WO N—= DN N = NN R

[oe]
W

—_ = = O

W oA = = W0 W N

2019
29553
26439
28903
25977

5

6
111
16
37
19
46
28

W W = = W00 W N

—
W

N = = B 0 WA= WN R =

(NS

LW O W 0 W = — = =

NN}

—_— =



USA Men 20 25 25 22 20 22 18 21 26 25

Women 12 17 18 17 16 19 18 18 20 22
Canada Men 5 7 9 9 10 10 9 9 8 8
Women 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 6 7 12
Other America Men 6 7 5 7 9 6 5 6 8 9
Women 8 6 9 8 9 9 10 7 12 11
Morocco Men 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 3
‘Women - - - - 1 - - - - -
Other Africa Men 7 7 7 6 8 9 8 7 5 6
Women 3 4 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 3
Bangladesh Men - - - - - - - - - -
‘Women 1 - - - - - - - - -
Philippines Men 28 36 46 50 61 63 85 90 140 183
Women 49 65 72 79 95 98 118 125 150 190
India Men - - 1 - - - - - 1 1
‘Women 1 1 - - - - - - - -
Iraq Men - - - - - 1 - - - -
‘Women - - - - - - - - -
Iran Men 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1
‘Women - - - - - 1 2 - - -
Japan Men 3 3 3 2 2 2 1 1 1 2
Women 4 4 4 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
Chinese People£s Republic Men 4 5 5 2 2 1 1 20 40 41
Women 9 9 9 8 9 9 9 16 22 20
Lebanon Men - - - - - - - - - -
‘Women - - - - - - - - - -
Pakistan Men 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
‘Women - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Sri Lanka Men - - 1 1 1 - 1 1 - -
‘Women 1 1 - - - - - - - -
Thailand Men 62 60 63 66 67 70 63 65 79 92
Women 87 83 89 100 929 105 98 91 103 116
Vietnam Men - - - - - - - - 1 -
‘Women - - - - - - - - 1 1
Other Asia Men 4 4 4 4 5 4 2 6 8 10
Women 7 7 8 6 7 6 6 4 8 7
Oceania Men 2 1 2 2 2 2 - -
Women - 2 - 1 2 3 3 3 4 5
Stateless Men - - - - - - -
‘Women - - - - - - - - - -
Unknown Men 1 1 1 1 - - - - -
‘Women - - 2 3 3 3 2 2 2 2
7? Men 1 1 1 1 1 - -
‘Women 2 2 2 3 1 1 1 - - -

The Population Register contains information on all persons who have resided in Greenland after 1 January 1977.

The purpose of the register is to be the basis for population statistics, and to supplement other personal information with basic information about each person, like address
and family relations. The Population register is updated with information from CPR (Administrative Population Register) where the following information is retrieved:
name, gender, age, place of birth, citizenship, marital status, reference to mother, father and spouse, address of residence and more.

According to §13 of the Act on Greenland Statistics, no person-related information is disclosed from the register, except for personal numbers, randomly drawn

for surveys

Latest update: 20220210 09:00

Source: Statistics Greenland

Units: persons



