Total	Men	2011 29942	2012 30041	2013 29838	2014 29730	2015 29555	2016 29543	2017 29493	2018 29489	2019 29553	2020 29551
Denmark	Women Men Women	26673 29466 26340	26708 29480 26350	26532 29236 26157	26552 29138 26158	26428 28972 26037	26304 28899 25891	26367 28898 25945	26388 28925 25982	26439 28903 25977	26530 28831 26004
Finland	Men	7	4	7	6	4	5	9	6	5	3
Iceland	Women Men	8 78	11 120	13 156	12 154	7 148	10 174	11 141	7 111	6 111	5 114
Norway	Women Men	15 39	21 41	24 48	23 46	24 43	30 42	21 42	16 41	16 37	14 38
Sweden	Women Men	27 59	23 67	22 64	26 65	21 54	20 72	24 62	20 45	19 46	15 43
	Women Men	36	36	35	35	25	26	33	29	28	31
Estonia	Women	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Latvia	Men Women	2 1	1	2	1 2	2	1 -	1 1	1	1	1
Lithuania	Men Women	4 3	3	3 1	2	2	4 2	4 1	4 1	4 1	3
Belgium	Men Women	2 4	2 3	2 1	2 1	2 1	2	2	1	1	1
Cyprus	Men	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
France	Women Men	10	7	7	8	7	8	8	8	10	13
Greece	Women Men	5 -	4 -	4 -	4 -	4	5	5 -	5 -	5 -	5
Netherlands	Women Men	3	3	5	- 4	- 8	- 8	- 6	- 4	- 4	1 4
	Women	4	3	3	1	3	5	1	2	2	2
Ireland	Men Women	2 -	2	2	2	2 1	2 1	2 1	2 1	2 1	3 1
Italy	Men Women	4 1	5 2	5 2	5 3	5 3	5 3	4 3	5 2	4 2	4 3
Luxembourg	Men Women	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Poland	Men	20	19	20	21	21	31	36	36	34	35
Portugal	Women Men	4 -	7 -	9	10	8 -	5 -	5 -	4 -	5 1	4 1
Slovakia	Women Men	6	5	6	6	5	5	5	2	1 2	1 2
Croatia	Women Men	1 1	1 29	1 12	1 1	1 1	1 2	1 2	1 2	2	2
Spain	Women Men	- 1	3	- 4	3	- 4	5	- 4	- 7	- 8	7
•	Women	-	-	-	1	2	2	2	2	4	2
Great Britain	Men Women	12 4	11 3	12 2	11 2	14 2	15 3	11 3	10 3	11 2	14 3
Czechia	Men Women	- 1	-	-	-	-	2 2	2 2	2 2	-	-
Czechoslovakia (former)	Men Women	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Germany	Men	42	44	44	45	35	32	31	25	24	26
Hungary	Women Men	16	16 -	16 -	17 -	18	18	16 -	19 1	20 1	24 1
Austria	Women Men	2	2	-	1	2	- 1	1	1 1	1 1	4
Switzerland	Women Men	2	2	4	4	3	2	2	1	1 -	1 1
Bulgaria	Women Men	4 14	4 14	4 13	4 13	2 16	1 19	1 10	2 7	2 7	5
	Women	6	7	7	7	6	7	4	3	3	3
Romania	Men Women	15 1	13 1	11 2	12 2	13 3	12 3	10 3	8 3	8 3	9
Turkey	Men Women	1 -	2	1 -	2	- 1	- 1	- 1	1 1	1 1	-
Russia	Men Women	2 2	2 4	2 3	2 4	1	1 3	3	4 3	3	3 4
Soviet Union	Men	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Ukraine	Women Men	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1
Other Europe	Women Men	- 1	1 1	1	2	- 1	1 1	1 1	- 1	- 1	1 1
Ŷ	Women	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1	1

USA	Men	20	25	25	22	20	22	18	21	26	25
	Women	12	17	18	17	16	19	18	18	20	22
Canada	Men	5	7	9	9	10	10	9	9	8	8
	Women	4	4	4	3	4	3	5	6	7	12
Other America	Men	6	7	5	7	9	6	5	6	8	9
	Women	8	6	9	8	9	9	10	7	12	11
Morocco	Men	2	2	2	3	3	3	3	2	2	3
	Women	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-
Other Africa	Men	7	7	7	6	8	9	8	7	5	6
	Women	3	4	3	3	3	2	3	2	3	3
Bangladesh	Men	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Women	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Philippines	Men	28	36	46	50	61	63	85	90	140	183
	Women	49	65	72	79	95	98	118	125	150	190
India	Men	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	1	1
	Women	1	1	_	_	-	-	_	_	-	-
Iraq	Men	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-
•	Women	-	-	-	_	-	-	-	_	-	_
Iran	Men	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	2	1
	Women	_	_	_	_	_	1	2	_	_	_
Japan	Men	3	3	3	2	2	2	1	1	1	2
1	Women	4	4	4	2	1	1	1	1	1	1
Chinese People£s Republic		4	5	5	2	2	1	1	20	40	41
1 1	Women	9	9	9	8	9	9	9	16	22	20
Lebanon	Men	-	_	-	-	_	_	_	-	-	
	Women	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
Pakistan	Men	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
	Women	_	_	-	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
Sri Lanka	Men	_	_	1	1	1	-	1	1	-	-
511 Ediku	Women	1	1	-	-	-	_	-	-	_	_
Thailand	Men	62	60	63	66	67	70	63	65	79	92
Thanana	Women	87	83	89	100	99	105	98	91	103	116
Vietnam	Men	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	-
· iculain	Women	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	1	1
Other Asia	Men	4	4	4	4	5	4	2	6	8	10
Outer Asia	Women	7	7	8	6	7	6	6	4	8	7
Oceania	Men	2	1	2	2	2	2	-	-	-	-
Occama	Women	_	2	_	1	2	3	3	3	4	5
Stateless	Men	_	_	-	-	-	-	-	3	7	3
Stateless	Women	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Unknown	Men	1	1	1	1	-	-	-	-	-	-
Olikilowii	Women	1	1	2	3	3	3	2	2	2	2
???											
111	Men	1	1	1	1	1	-	-	-	-	-
	Women	2	2	2	3	1	1	1	-	-	-

The Population Register contains information on all persons who have resided in Greenland after 1 January 1977.

The purpose of the register is to be the basis for population statistics, and to supplement other personal information with basic information about each person, like address and family relations. The Population register is updated with information from CPR (Administrative Population Register) where the following information is retrieved: name, gender, age, place of birth, citizenship, marital status, reference to mother, father and spouse, address of residence and more.

According to §13 of the Act on Greenland Statistics, no person-related information is disclosed from the register, except for personal numbers, randomly drawn for surveys

Latest update: 20220210 09:00 Source: Statistics Greenland

Units: persons